Personally, did you perceive the ruling by the Supreme Court last June 9, which in effect allows for private health insurance in the province of Quebec very favourably, somewhat favourably, somewhat unfavourably
or very unfavourably?

REGION AGE GENDER
TOTAL BC | ALB [ SK/IMN | ONT [ QUE [ ATL 18-34 [ 35-54 [ 55+ Male [ Female
A B C D E F G H | J K
Base: All Respondents
Unweighted Base 1006 132 103 68 379 247 77 269 415 314 471 535
Effective Base 954 118* 101 65* 373 236 64* 249 404 298 442 514
Weighted Base 1006 133 97 68* 381 248 78* 295 407 295 486 520
Very favourably 144 26 10 5 54 43 7 30 67 46 87 57
14% 19% 10% 7% 14% 17% 9% 10% 16% 16% 18% 11%
Cc C G K
Somewhat favourably 382 54 34 22 132 111 29 128 155 99 176 206
38% 40% 35% 32% 35% 45% 37% 43% 38% 33% 36% 40%
D |
Somewhat unfavourably 232 22 26 19 83 59 24 85 84 61 100 132
23% 17% 26% 27% 22% 24% 30% 29% 21% 21% 21% 25%
A HI
Very unfavourably 206 28 23 19 97 31 9 37 89 75 105 102
21% 21% 23% 27% 26% 12% 12% 13% 22% 25% 22% 20%
E E EF EF G G
Don't know/Refused 42 4 4 4 16 5 10 15 13 14 19 24
4% 3% 4% 6% 4% 2% 12% 5% 3% 5% 4% 5%
ADE
TOPBOX & LOWBOX SUMMARY
|
Favourably (Top2Box) 525 79 44 27 185 154 35 157 221 145 263 263
52% 60% 46% 39% 49% 62% 46% 53% 54% 49% 54% 51%
BCD BCDF
Unfavourably (Low2Box) 439 50 49 37 180 90 33 123 173 136 205 233
44% 37% 50% 55% 47% 36% 42% 42% 43% 46% 42% 45%
E AE E




Personally, did you perceive the ruling by the Supreme Court last June 9, which in effect allows for private health insurance in the province of Quebec very favourably, somewhat favourably, somewhat unfavourably

or very unfavourably?

REGION TYPE EDUCATION INCOME
TOTAL Urban Rural <HS HS | Postsec [  University <$30K | $30K-<$60K | $60K +
A B C D E F G H I
Base: All Respondents

Unweighted Base 1006 800 206 93 226 375 304 214 330 384
Effective Base 954 765 190 88* 214 356 290 201 313 366
Weighted Base 1006 800 206 92* 227 374 305 213 329 390
Very favourably 144 111 33 7 29 52 55 21 38 74
14% 14% 16% 8% 13% 14% 18% 10% 11% 19%

C GH

Somewhat favourably 382 304 77 36 94 149 101 89 136 130
38% 38% 38% 39% 41% 40% 33% 42% 41% 33%

| |
Somewhat unfavourably 232 182 50 19 47 84 80 46 83 91
23% 23% 25% 20% 21% 23% 26% 22% 25% 23%
Very unfavourably 206 173 33 25 43 71 64 42 66 82
21% 22% 16% 27% 19% 19% 21% 20% 20% 21%
Don't know/Refused 42 30 12 5 13 18 5 15 7 13
4% 4% 6% 6% 6% 5% 2% 7% 2% 3%
F F F H
TOPBOX & LOWBOX SUMMARY

Favourably (Top2Box) 525 415 110 43 123 201 156 110 174 204
52% 52% 53% 46% 54% 54% 51% 52% 53% 52%

Unfavourably (Low2Box) 439 355 83 44 90 155 144 88 148 173
44% 44% 41% 48% 40% 41% 47% 41% 45% 44%




Generally, would you say that you completely agree, somewhat agree, somewhat disagree or completely disagree with the following statements: The consequences of the Supreme Court ruling will be to: Pave the
way for a two-tiered health care system?

REGION AGE GENDER
TOTAL BC [ ALB [ SKIMN ] ONT [ QUE [ ATL 1834 [ 3554 | 55+ Male | Female
A B C D E F G H | J K
Base: All Respondents
Unweighted Base 1006 132 103 68 379 247 77 269 415 314 471 535
Effective Base 954 118* 101 65* 373 236 64* 249 404 298 442 514
Weighted Base 1006 133 97 68* 381 248 78* 295 407 295 486 520
Completely agree 347 55 27 27 135 81 22 73 156 115 180 166
34% 41% 28% 39% 35% 33% 29% 25% 38% 39% 37% 32%
B G G
Somewhat agree 362 44 35 21 140 84 37 136 144 79 167 195
36% 33% 36% 30% 37% 34% 47% 46% 35% 27% 34% 38%
C HI |
Somewhat disagree 154 18 18 9 56 45 8 54 57 42 69 85
15% 14% 18% 13% 15% 18% 10% 18% 14% 14% 14% 16%
Completely disagree 122 16 14 10 40 34 8 25 a7 49 62 60
12% 12% 15% 14% 10% 14% 11% 9% 11% 17% 13% 12%
GH
Don't know/Refused 22 0 3 3 11 4 2 7 4 10 8 13
2% - 3% 4% 3% 1% 3% 2% 1% 3% 2% 3%
A H
TOPBOX & LOWBOX SUMMARY
Agree (Top2Box) 708 99 63 47 275 166 59 209 300 194 347 361
70% 74% 64% 69% 72% 67% 76% 71% 74% 66% 71% 70%
|

Disagree (Low2Box) 276 34 32 19 96 79 16 79 104 91 131 145
27% 26% 33% 27% 25% 32% 21% 27% 25% 31% 27% 28%




Generally, would you say that you completely agree, somewhat agree, somewhat disagree or completely disagree with the following statements:

way for a two-tiered health care system?

The consequences of the Supreme Court ruling will be to: Pave the

REGION TYPE EDUCATION INCOME
TOTAL Urban [ Rural <HS HS | Postsec [  University <$30K | $30K-<$60K | $60K +
A B C D E F G H |
Base: All Respondents

Unweighted Base 1006 800 206 93 226 375 304 214 330 384
Effective Base 954 765 190 88* 214 356 290 201 313 366
Weighted Base 1006 800 206 92* 227 374 305 213 329 390
Completely agree 347 281 65 26 87 119 112 56 120 147
34% 35% 32% 28% 38% 32% 37% 26% 36% 38%

G G
Somewhat agree 362 284 78 31 7 134 118 82 126 129
36% 36% 38% 33% 34% 36% 39% 38% 38% 33%

Somewhat disagree 154 127 27 12 33 66 42 33 49 62
15% 16% 13% 13% 14% 18% 14% 15% 15% 16%

Completely disagree 122 91 32 17 27 49 29 34 31 a7
12% 11% 15% 18% 12% 13% 10% 16% 9% 12%

F H

Don't know/Refused 22 17 4 8 3 6 4 8 3 5

2% 2% 2% 8% 1% 2% 1% 4% 1% 1%
DEF H
TOPBOX & LOWBOX SUMMARY
Agree (Top2Box) 708 566 143 56 165 253 230 137 245 276
70% 71% 69% 61% 73% 68% 75% 64% 75% 71%
C CE G

Disagree (Low2Box) 276 217 59 29 59 115 71 67 80 109

27% 27% 29% 31% 26% 31% 23% 32% 24% 28%




Generally, would you say that you completely agree, somewhat agree, somewhat disagree or completely disagree with the following statements: The consequences of the Supreme Court ruling will be to: Encourage
the growth of private medical clinics?

REGION AGE GENDER
TOTAL BC [ ALB [ SKIMN ] ONT [ QUE [ ATL 1834 [ 3554 | 55+ Male | Female
A B C D E F G H | J K
Base: All Respondents
Unweighted Base 1006 132 103 68 379 247 77 269 415 314 471 535
Effective Base 954 118* 101 65* 373 236 64* 249 404 298 442 514
Weighted Base 1006 133 97 68* 381 248 78* 295 407 295 486 520
Completely agree 346 60 23 29 135 78 21 7 159 108 181 165
34% 45% 23% 42% 35% 32% 27% 26% 39% 37% 37% 32%
BEF B B G G
Somewhat agree 447 50 57 26 166 110 38 158 171 116 223 224
44% 38% 59% 39% 43% 44% 49% 53% 42% 39% 46% 43%
ACDE HI

Somewhat disagree 129 14 8 7 49 36 14 45 46 36 46 83
13% 11% 9% 11% 13% 15% 18% 15% 11% 12% 9% 16%

J

Completely disagree 74 8 8 6 23 24 5 12 30 32 32 42
7% 6% 8% 9% 6% 10% 7% 4% 7% 11% 7% 8%

G

Don't know/Refused 11 1 2 0 8 0 0 3 2 4 5 6

1% 1% 2% - 2% - - 1% 1% 1% 1% 1%
E E
TOPBOX & LOWBOX SUMMARY
Agree (Top2Box) 793 111 80 55 301 188 59 235 330 223 404 389
79% 83% 82% 80% 79% 76% 76% 80% 81% 76% 83% 75%
K

Disagree (Low2Box) 202 22 16 13 72 60 19 57 75 68 78 125
20% 16% 17% 20% 19% 24% 24% 19% 19% 23% 16% 24%

J




Generally, would you say that you completely agree, somewhat agree, somewhat disagree or completely disagree with the following statements:

the growth of private medical clinics?

The consequences of the Supreme Court ruling will be to: Encourage

REGION TYPE EDUCATION INCOME
TOTAL Urban [ Rural <HS HS | Postsec [  University <$30K | $30K-<$60K | $60K +
A B C D E F G H |
Base: All Respondents

Unweighted Base 1006 800 206 93 226 375 304 214 330 384
Effective Base 954 765 190 88* 214 356 290 201 313 366
Weighted Base 1006 800 206 92* 227 374 305 213 329 390
Completely agree 346 275 71 26 78 119 121 61 104 156
34% 34% 35% 29% 34% 32% 40% 28% 32% 40%

E GH
Somewhat agree 447 360 87 37 103 167 138 90 155 169
44% 45% 42% 40% 45% 45% 45% 42% 47% 43%

Somewhat disagree 129 100 29 12 24 58 33 32 45 41
13% 12% 14% 13% 11% 15% 11% 15% 14% 11%

Completely disagree 74 59 15 16 18 26 13 30 20 20
7% 7% 7% 17% 8% 7% 4% 14% 6% 5%

DEF HI

Don't know/Refused 11 6 4 1 4 4 1 1 4 4

1% 1% 2% 1% 2% 1% 0 0 1% 1%
TOPBOX & LOWBOX SUMMARY

Agree (Top2Box) 793 635 158 63 181 286 258 150 260 325
79% 79% 77% 69% 80% 76% 85% 71% 79% 83%

C CE G G

Disagree (Low2Box) 202 159 43 28 42 84 46 62 65 61
20% 20% 21% 30% 19% 22% 15% 29% 20% 16%

DF F HI
CD




Generally, would you say that you completely agree, somewhat agree, somewhat disagree or completely disagree with the following statements:

waiting lists by increasing the supply of services?

The consequences of the Supreme Court ruling will be to: Reduce

REGION AGE GENDER
TOTAL BC ALB [ SKIMN ] ONT QUE ATL 18-34 35-54 55+ Male | Female
A B C D E F G H | J K
Base: All Respondents
Unweighted Base 1006 132 103 68 379 247 77 269 415 314 471 535
Effective Base 954 118* 101 65* 373 236 64* 249 404 298 442 514
Weighted Base 1006 133 97 68* 381 248 78* 295 407 295 486 520
Completely agree 296 48 26 14 102 78 28 82 117 95 148 147
29% 36% 27% 20% 27% 31% 36% 28% 29% 32% 31% 28%
C

Somewhat agree 359 56 36 25 125 89 28 122 147 86 172 187

36% 42% 37% 36% 33% 36% 35% 41% 36% 29% 35% 36%
|

Somewhat disagree 204 18 17 18 83 54 14 63 90 49 93 111

20% 14% 18% 26% 22% 22% 17% 21% 22% 16% 19% 21%
A

Completely disagree 133 11 15 11 61 26 8 25 51 57 69 64

13% 8% 16% 16% 16% 11% 10% 9% 12% 19% 14% 12%
A GH

Don't know/Refused 14 0 2 1 9 2 1 3 2 8 4 10

1% - 2% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 0 3% 1% 2%
H
TOPBOX & LOWBOX SUMMARY
Agree (Top2Box) 655 104 63 39 228 167 55 204 265 181 320 334
65% 78% 64% 57% 60% 67% 71% 69% 65% 61% 66% 64%
BCDE

Disagree (Low2Box) 337 29 33 29 145 80 22 88 141 106 162 175

34% 22% 34% 42% 38% 32% 28% 30% 35% 36% 33% 34%
A A A




Generally, would you say that you completely agree, somewhat agree, somewhat disagree or completely disagree with the following statements: The consequences of the Supreme Court ruling will be to: Reduce
waiting lists by increasing the supply of services?

REGION TYPE EDUCATION INCOME
TOTAL Urban [ Rural <HS [ HS | Postsec [  University <$30K | $30K-<$60K | $60K +
A B C D E F G H I
Base: All Respondents
Unweighted Base 1006 800 206 93 226 375 304 214 330 384
Effective Base 954 765 190 88* 214 356 290 201 313 366
Weighted Base 1006 800 206 92* 227 374 305 213 329 390
Completely agree 296 221 75 25 72 112 83 71 93 107
29% 28% 37% 27% 31% 30% 27% 33% 28% 28%
A
Somewhat agree 359 287 72 32 87 125 114 76 112 142
36% 36% 35% 35% 38% 34% 37% 35% 34% 36%
Somewhat disagree 204 166 38 18 40 75 70 35 76 86
20% 21% 18% 19% 17% 20% 23% 16% 23% 22%
Completely disagree 133 117 16 15 27 55 36 28 46 53
13% 15% 8% 16% 12% 15% 12% 13% 14% 13%
B
Don't know/Refused 14 10 4 3 2 7 2 5 4 3
1% 1% 2% 3% 1% 2% 1% 2% 1% 1%
TOPBOX & LOWBOX SUMMARY
Agree (Top2Box) 655 507 147 57 158 237 197 146 204 249
65% 63% 2% 62% 70% 63% 64% 69% 62% 64%
A
Disagree (Low2Box) 337 283 54 33 67 130 107 62 121 138
34% 35% 26% 35% 29% 35% 35% 29% 37% 35%
B




Generally, would you say that you completely agree, somewhat agree, somewhat disagree or completely disagree with the following statements: The consequences of the Supreme Court ruling will be to: Encourage
the exodus of doctors toward private practice?

REGION AGE GENDER
TOTAL BC [ ALB [ SKIMN ] ONT [ QUE [ ATL 1834 [ 3554 | 55+ Male | Female
A B C D E F G H | J K
Base: All Respondents
Unweighted Base 1006 132 103 68 379 247 77 269 415 314 471 535
Effective Base 954 118* 101 65* 373 236 64* 249 404 298 442 514
Weighted Base 1006 133 97 68* 381 248 78* 295 407 295 486 520
Completely agree 275 37 25 27 104 64 18 70 124 80 143 132
27% 28% 25% 39% 27% 26% 24% 24% 30% 27% 29% 25%
DE

Somewhat agree 381 39 38 25 155 91 33 128 142 109 174 207

38% 29% 39% 36% 41% 37% 42% 43% 35% 37% 36% 40%
A H

Somewhat disagree 221 36 24 9 73 65 14 66 97 57 103 118

22% 27% 25% 13% 19% 26% 18% 22% 24% 19% 21% 23%
C CD

Completely disagree 95 15 7 4 33 24 12 23 35 35 49 46
9% 11% 7% 6% 9% 10% 15% 8% 9% 12% 10% 9%

Don't know/Refused 35 6 3 4 16 5 1 9 10 15 17 17
3% 5% 3% 5% 4% 2% 1% 3% 3% 5% 4% 3%

TOPBOX & LOWBOX SUMMARY
Agree (Top2Box) 656 76 63 52 259 155 51 198 265 189 317 339
65% 57% 64% 76% 68% 62% 66% 67% 65% 64% 65% 65%
AE A

Disagree (Low2Box) 315 50 31 13 106 89 26 88 131 92 152 164

31% 38% 32% 19% 28% 36% 33% 30% 32% 31% 31% 32%
CD CD




Generally, would you say that you completely agree, somewhat agree, somewhat disagree or completely disagree with the following statements:

the exodus of doctors toward private practice?

The consequences of the Supreme Court ruling will be to: Encourage

REGION TYPE EDUCATION INCOME
TOTAL Urban Rural <HS HS | Postsec [  University <$30K | $30K-<$60K | $60K +
A B C D E F G H I
Base: All Respondents
Unweighted Base 1006 800 206 93 226 375 304 214 330 384
Effective Base 954 765 190 88* 214 356 290 201 313 366
Weighted Base 1006 800 206 92* 227 374 305 213 329 390
Completely agree 275 233 42 20 66 105 83 53 88 114
27% 29% 21% 22% 29% 28% 27% 25% 27% 29%
B
Somewhat agree 381 294 87 40 82 137 121 87 127 135
38% 37% 42% 43% 36% 37% 40% 41% 39% 35%
Somewhat disagree 221 175 46 10 55 84 71 38 73 96
22% 22% 22% 11% 24% 22% 23% 18% 22% 25%
C C C
Completely disagree 95 71 24 16 18 36 22 24 30 35
9% 9% 12% 18% 8% 10% 7% 11% 9% 9%
DEF
Don't know/Refused 35 29 6 6 8 11 9 11 10 10
3% 4% 3% 7% 3% 3% 3% 5% 3% 3%
TOPBOX & LOWBOX SUMMARY
Agree (Top2Box) 656 526 130 60 147 243 204 140 215 249
65% 66% 63% 65% 65% 65% 67% 65% 65% 64%
Disagree (Low2Box) 315 245 70 27 72 120 93 62 103 131
31% 31% 34% 29% 32% 32% 30% 29% 31% 34%

10



Generally, would you say that you completely agree, somewhat agree, somewhat disagree or completely disagree with the following statements:
availability of services in the public sector?

The consequences of the Supreme Court ruling will be to: Reduce the

REGION AGE GENDER
TOTAL BC ALB SKIMN | ONT QUE ATL 18-34 35-54 55+ Male | Female
A B C D E F G H | J K
Base: All Respondents
Unweighted Base 1006 132 103 68 379 247 77 269 415 314 471 535
Effective Base 954 118* 101 65* 373 236 64* 249 404 298 442 514
Weighted Base 1006 133 97 68* 381 248 78* 295 407 295 486 520
Completely agree 192 23 17 19 79 43 10 33 87 72 91 101
19% 17% 18% 28% 21% 17% 13% 11% 21% 24% 19% 20%
F G G

Somewhat agree 294 35 26 26 115 63 29 101 107 82 139 155

29% 26% 27% 38% 30% 25% 38% 34% 26% 28% 29% 30%
E H

Somewhat disagree 295 48 32 10 100 83 22 106 126 62 139 156

29% 36% 33% 15% 26% 33% 28% 36% 31% 21% 29% 30%
CD C C C | |

Completely disagree 201 26 19 10 72 59 14 a7 78 72 106 95

20% 20% 19% 15% 19% 24% 18% 16% 19% 25% 22% 18%
G

Don't know/Refused 25 1 4 3 15 0 2 8 8 7 11 13

2% 1% 4% 5% 4% - 2% 3% 2% 3% 2% 3%
E E E E
TOPBOX & LOWBOX SUMMARY
Agree (Top2Box) 486 58 43 45 194 106 40 134 194 154 229 256
48% 43% 44% 66% 51% 43% 51% 46% 48% 52% 47% 49%
ABDE

Disagree (Low2Box) 496 74 51 20 172 142 36 153 205 134 245 250

49% 56% 52% 29% 45% 57% 47% 52% 50% 45% 50% 48%
CD C C CD C
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Generally, would you say that you completely agree, somewhat agree, somewhat disagree or completely disagree with the following statements:

availability of services in the public sector?

The consequences of the Supreme Court ruling will be to: Reduce the

REGION TYPE EDUCATION INCOME
TOTAL Urban Rural <HS HS | Postsec [  University <$30K | $30K-<$60K $60K +
A B C D E F G H I
Base: All Respondents
Unweighted Base 1006 800 206 93 226 375 304 214 330 384
Effective Base 954 765 190 88* 214 356 290 201 313 366
Weighted Base 1006 800 206 92* 227 374 305 213 329 390
Completely agree 192 158 34 15 43 69 64 34 61 86
19% 20% 17% 16% 19% 18% 21% 16% 19% 22%
Somewhat agree 294 228 65 26 76 105 85 63 101 107
29% 29% 32% 29% 33% 28% 28% 30% 31% 27%
Somewhat disagree 295 240 55 22 59 118 95 66 103 108
29% 30% 27% 24% 26% 32% 31% 31% 31% 28%
Completely disagree 201 156 45 24 42 75 58 43 57 85
20% 19% 22% 26% 18% 20% 19% 20% 17% 22%
Don't know/Refused 25 19 6 5 7 8 4 7 6 5
2% 2% 3% 5% 3% 2% 1% 4% 2% 1%
F
TOPBOX & LOWBOX SUMMARY
Agree (Top2Box) 486 386 100 42 119 174 149 97 162 193
48% 48% 49% 45% 52% 46% 49% 45% 49% 49%
Disagree (Low2Box) 496 396 100 46 101 192 152 109 160 193
49% 49% 49% 50% 44% 51% 50% 51% 49% 49%

12




Generally, would you say that you completely agree, somewhat agree, somewhat disagree or completely disagree with the following statements: The consequences of the Supreme Court ruling will be to: Increase
the overall cost of public spending on healthcare in your province?

REGION AGE GENDER
TOTAL BC [ ALB [ SKIMN ] ONT [ QUE [ ATL 1834 [ 3554 | 55+ Male | Female
A B C D E F G H | J K
Base: All Respondents
Unweighted Base 1006 132 103 68 379 247 77 269 415 314 471 535
Effective Base 954 118* 101 65* 373 236 64* 249 404 298 442 514
Weighted Base 1006 133 97 68* 381 248 78* 295 407 295 486 520
Completely agree 195 32 14 17 75 35 24 49 70 73 104 91
19% 24% 14% 24% 20% 14% 30% 17% 17% 25% 21% 18%
E E BE GH
Somewhat agree 368 41 45 25 151 79 28 120 153 95 167 202
37% 31% 46% 36% 40% 32% 36% 41% 38% 32% 34% 39%
AE E |
Somewhat disagree 274 35 22 16 104 77 19 85 124 64 126 147
27% 26% 23% 24% 27% 31% 25% 29% 30% 22% 26% 28%
|
Completely disagree 142 23 15 5 39 56 5 36 52 52 77 66
14% 18% 15% 8% 10% 22% 6% 12% 13% 18% 16% 13%
DF CDF
Don't know/Refused 26 2 2 5 13 2 2 5 8 11 12 14
3% 2% 2% 8% 3% 1% 3% 2% 2% 4% 3% 3%
AE
TOPBOX & LOWBOX SUMMARY
Agree (Top2Box) 564 72 59 41 226 114 52 169 223 168 271 293
56% 54% 60% 61% 59% 46% 67% 57% 55% 57% 56% 56%
E E E E
Disagree (Low2Box) 416 59 37 22 143 132 24 121 176 116 203 213
41% 44% 38% 32% 38% 53% 31% 41% 43% 39% 42% 41%
BCDF
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Generally, would you say that you completely agree, somewhat agree, somewhat disagree or completely disagree with the following statements:

the overall cost of public spending on healthcare in your province?

The consequences of the Supreme Court ruling will be to: Increase

REGION TYPE EDUCATION INCOME
TOTAL Urban Rural <HS HS | Postsec [  University <$30K | $30K-<$60K $60K +
A B C D E F G H I
Base: All Respondents

Unweighted Base 1006 800 206 93 226 375 304 214 330 384

Effective Base 954 765 190 88* 214 356 290 201 313 366

Weighted Base 1006 800 206 92* 227 374 305 213 329 390

Completely agree 195 150 45 25 a7 69 50 55 57 72
19% 19% 22% 27% 21% 19% 16% 26% 17% 18%

F HI

Somewhat agree 368 292 76 33 96 138 101 75 132 137

37% 36% 37% 35% 42% 37% 33% 35% 40% 35%
F

Somewhat disagree 274 225 49 14 55 110 93 49 89 116

27% 28% 24% 15% 24% 29% 31% 23% 27% 30%
C C

Completely disagree 142 114 29 17 22 49 53 28 45 54

14% 14% 14% 18% 10% 13% 17% 13% 14% 14%
D

Don't know/Refused 26 20 6 4 6 8 7 6 6 11

3% 2% 3% 4% 3% 2% 2% 3% 2% 3%
TOPBOX & LOWBOX SUMMARY

Agree (Top2Box) 564 442 121 58 143 207 151 130 188 209

56% 55% 59% 63% 63% 55% 50% 61% 57% 53%
F F

Disagree (Low2Box) 416 338 78 31 78 159 147 77 134 170

41% 42% 38% 33% 34% 42% 48% 36% 41% 44%

14



Which of the following statements most closely resembles your own personal opinion.

REGION AGE GENDER
TOTAL BC ALB [ SKIMN ] ONT QUE ATL 1834 | 3554 55+ Male | Female
A B C D E F G H | J K
Base: All Respondents
Unweighted Base 1006 132 103 68 379 247 77 269 415 314 471 535
Effective Base 954 118* 101 65* 373 236 64* 249 404 298 442 514
Weighted Base 1006 133 97 68* 381 248 78* 295 407 295 486 520
The recent decision by the Supreme Court 436 66 41 22 147 121 39 128 184 121 238 198
is a good thing because it will allow
individuals choice and the ability to control
their own healthcare
43% 50% 42% 32% 38% 49% 51% 43% 45% 41% 49% 38%
CD CD C K
The recent decision by the Supreme Court 547 64 54 45 228 123 34 163 218 162 235 312
is a bad thing because it will ultimately
weaken the public health system that so
many people rely on
54% 48% 56% 65% 60% 49% 43% 55% 54% 55% 48% 60%
AEF AEF J
Don't know/Refused 23 3 2 2 7 5 3 5 13 13 10
2% 2% 2% 3% 2% 2% 6% 1% 1% 4% 3% 2%
D GH
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Which of the following statements most closely resembles your own personal opinion.

REGION TYPE EDUCATION INCOME
TOTAL Urban Rural <HS HS [ Postsec [  University <$30K | $30K-<$60K | $60K +
A B C D E F G H |
Base: All Respondents

Unweighted Base 1006 800 206 93 226 375 304 214 330 384
Effective Base 954 765 190 88* 214 356 290 201 313 366
Weighted Base 1006 800 206 92* 227 374 305 213 329 390
The recent decision by the Supreme Court 436 344 92 34 89 172 138 92 132 181
is a good thing because it will allow
individuals choice and the ability to control
their own healthcare

43% 43% 45% 37% 39% 46% 45% 43% 40% 46%
The recent decision by the Supreme Court 547 439 108 51 134 194 164 110 191 206
is a bad thing because it will ultimately
weaken the public health system that so
many people rely on

54% 55% 53% 55% 59% 52% 54% 52% 58% 53%
Don't know/Refused 23 17 5 7 4 7 3 11 5 3

2% 2% 3% 8% 2% 2% 1% 5% 2% 1%

DEF HI
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Which of the following statements most closely resembles your own personal opinion.

REGION AGE GENDER
TOTAL BC ALB SK/MN | ONT QUE ATL 18-34 35-54 55+ Male | Female
A B C D E F G H | J K
Base: All Respondents

Unweighted Base 1006 132 103 68 379 247 77 269 415 314 471 535
Effective Base 954 118* 101 65* 373 236 64* 249 404 298 442 514
Weighted Base 1006 133 97 68* 381 248 78* 295 407 295 486 520
Canadian governments have failed to 237 36 19 20 89 55 19 58 98 78 110 128
provide adequate resources to the health
system and the result has been long wait
times and now the Supreme Court's
decision

24% 27% 19% 29% 23% 22% 25% 20% 24% 26% 23% 25%
The long wait times and the Supreme 330 41 38 19 134 64 35 105 131 93 162 168
Court's decision are the result of growing
demand for healthcare caused by an
ageing population, longer life expectancy
and new advances in medicine and
treatments

33% 31% 39% 28% 35% 26% 45% 35% 32% 32% 33% 32%

E E E

The health system has had sufficient 415 52 39 25 153 126 20 129 170 115 196 219
resources but it has been poorly managed
and that is why we have long wait times
and the Supreme Court's decision

41% 39% 40% 37% 40% 51% 26% 44% 42% 39% 40% 42%

F ACDF

Don't know/Refused 23 5 2 4 5 3 4 4 8 9 19 5

2% 4% 2% 6% 1% 1% 5% 1% 2% 3% 4% 1%

DE K
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Which of the following statements most closely resembles your own personal opinion.

REGION TYPE EDUCATION INCOME
TOTAL Urban [ Rural <HS HS [ Postsec [  University <$30K | $30K-<$60K | $60K +
A B C D E F G H |
Base: All Respondents

Unweighted Base 1006 800 206 93 226 375 304 214 330 384
Effective Base 954 765 190 88* 214 356 290 201 313 366
Weighted Base 1006 800 206 92* 227 374 305 213 329 390
Canadian governments have failed to 237 195 43 22 56 87 70 40 79 99
provide adequate resources to the health
system and the result has been long wait
times and now the Supreme Court's
decision

24% 24% 21% 24% 25% 23% 23% 19% 24% 25%
The long wait times and the Supreme 330 257 73 31 73 114 111 60 100 140
Court's decision are the result of growing
demand for healthcare caused by an
ageing population, longer life expectancy
and new advances in medicine and
treatments

33% 32% 35% 34% 32% 30% 36% 28% 30% 36%
The health system has had sufficient 415 329 86 34 95 163 120 104 145 146
resources but it has been poorly managed
and that is why we have long wait times
and the Supreme Court's decision

41% 41% 42% 37% 42% 43% 39% 49% 44% 37%

|

Don't know/Refused 23 19 4 5 3 11 4 10 6 5

2% 2% 2% 6% 1% 3% 1% 5% 2% 1%

DF HI
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Do you think that Canada's current health care system, where core services are funded by governments but there is no commitment of timely access to services, does a very good, somewhat good, somewhat poor or
very poor job of ensuring positive health outcomes for Canadians?

REGION AGE GENDER
TOTAL BC ALB [ SKIMN ] ONT QUE ATL 18-34 35-54 55+ Male | Female
A B C D E F G H I J K
Base: All Respondents
Unweighted Base 1006 132 103 68 379 247 77 269 415 314 471 535
Effective Base 954 118* 101 65* 373 236 64* 249 404 298 442 514
Weighted Base 1006 133 97 68* 381 248 78* 295 407 295 486 520
Very good 55 2 4 4 20 22 3 14 19 22 29 26
5% 2% 4% 5% 5% 9% 4% 5% 5% 8% 6% 5%
A
Somewhat good 409 52 39 30 163 90 35 143 148 115 208 201
41% 39% 40% 44% 43% 36% 44% 49% 36% 39% 43% 39%
HI

Somewhat poor 335 54 33 24 134 60 30 100 151 80 146 189
33% 40% 34% 35% 35% 24% 38% 34% 37% 27% 30% 36%

E E E I J

Very poor 187 24 18 8 52 75 10 34 81 70 92 94
19% 18% 19% 11% 14% 30% 13% 11% 20% 24% 19% 18%

ABCDF G G

Don't know/Refused 21 1 3 3 12 1 1 5 7 8 11 9

2% 1% 3% 5% 3% 0 1% 2% 2% 3% 2% 2%
E E
TOPBOX & LOWBOX SUMMARY
Good (Top2Box) 464 54 43 34 184 112 38 157 167 138 237 227
46% 41% 44% 49% 48% 45% 48% 53% 41% 47% 49% 44%
H

Poor (Low2Box) 522 78 52 32 186 135 39 134 233 150 238 283

52% 59% 53% 46% 49% 54% 51% 45% 57% 51% 49% 55%
G
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Do you think that Canada's current health care system, where core services are funded by governments but there is no commitment of timely access to services, does a very good, somewhat good, somewhat poor or
very poor job of ensuring positive health outcomes for Canadians?

REGION TYPE EDUCATION INCOME
TOTAL Urban [ Rural <HS HS | Postsec [  University <$30K | $30K-<$60K | $60K +
A B C D E F G H I
Base: All Respondents
Unweighted Base 1006 800 206 93 226 375 304 214 330 384
Effective Base 954 765 190 88* 214 356 290 201 313 366
Weighted Base 1006 800 206 92* 227 374 305 213 329 390
Very good 55 43 13 6 16 22 12 16 16 22
5% 5% 6% 6% 7% 6% 4% 7% 5% 6%
Somewhat good 409 339 70 31 100 143 133 86 135 157
41% 42% 34% 34% 44% 38% 44% 40% 41% 40%
B
Somewhat poor 335 259 76 30 63 136 102 66 109 135
33% 32% 37% 32% 28% 36% 33% 31% 33% 35%
D
Very poor 187 146 41 23 45 65 52 43 64 70
19% 18% 20% 25% 20% 17% 17% 20% 20% 18%
Don't know/Refused 21 14 7 3 3 8 6 3 5 7
2% 2% 3% 3% 2% 2% 2% 1% 1% 2%
TOPBOX & LOWBOX SUMMARY
Good (Top2Box) 464 382 82 37 116 165 146 101 151 179
46% 48% 40% 40% 51% 44% 48% 48% 46% 46%
Poor (Low2Box) 522 405 117 53 108 201 154 109 173 205
52% 51% 57% 57% 48% 54% 50% 51% 53% 52%
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Do you think that a health care system, where core services are funded by governments and which includes a commitment of timely access to services backed by adequate new resources, would do a very good,
somewhat good, somewhat poor or very poor job of ensuring positive health outcomes for Canadians?

REGION AGE GENDER
TOTAL BC ALB SKIMN | ONT QUE ATL 18-34 35-54 55+ Male | Female
A B C D E F G H | J K
Base: All Respondents
Unweighted Base 1006 132 103 68 379 247 77 269 415 314 471 535
Effective Base 954 118* 101 65* 373 236 64* 249 404 298 442 514
Weighted Base 1006 133 97 68* 381 248 78* 295 407 295 486 520
Very good 246 30 27 15 92 70 12 82 89 76 132 115
24% 22% 28% 22% 24% 28% 16% 28% 22% 26% 27% 22%
F
Somewhat good 532 78 49 36 212 104 52 156 228 144 244 288
53% 59% 51% 53% 56% 42% 67% 53% 56% 49% 50% 55%
E E BE
Somewhat poor 155 20 18 12 51 44 9 43 72 40 73 81
15% 15% 18% 18% 13% 18% 12% 15% 18% 13% 15% 16%
Very poor 57 4 2 0 18 29 4 11 15 29 29 28
6% 3% 2% - 5% 12% 5% 4% 4% 10% 6% 5%
ABCD GH
Don't know/Refused 16 1 1 4 8 2 0 4 3 7 8 8
2% 1% 1% 6% 2% 1% - 1% 1% 2% 2% 2%
ABDEF
TOPBOX & LOWBOX SUMMARY
Good (Top2Box) 778 108 7 51 304 173 64 237 317 220 376 402
77% 81% 79% 75% 80% 70% 83% 80% 78% 74% 7% 7%
E E E
Poor (Low2Box) 212 25 20 12 69 73 13 53 87 69 103 109
21% 18% 20% 18% 18% 29% 17% 18% 21% 23% 21% 21%
AD
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Do you think that a health care system, where core services are funded by governments and which includes a commitment of timely access to services backed by adequate new resources, would do a very good,
somewhat good, somewhat poor or very poor job of ensuring positive health outcomes for Canadians?

REGION TYPE EDUCATION INCOME
TOTAL Urban [ Rural <HS HS | Postsec [  University <$30K | $30K-<$60K | $60K +
A B C D E F G H I
Base: All Respondents

Unweighted Base 1006 800 206 93 226 375 304 214 330 384

Effective Base 954 765 190 88* 214 356 290 201 313 366

Weighted Base 1006 800 206 92* 227 374 305 213 329 390

Very good 246 201 45 20 39 83 103 49 83 99
24% 25% 22% 22% 17% 22% 34% 23% 25% 25%

CDE

Somewhat good 532 422 110 41 134 211 143 114 176 204

53% 53% 54% 44% 59% 56% 47% 53% 54% 52%
CF CF

Somewhat poor 155 123 32 19 32 59 44 36 50 60
15% 15% 16% 20% 14% 16% 14% 17% 15% 15%

Very poor 57 40 17 10 17 18 11 12 16 23
6% 5% 8% 11% 7% 5% 4% 6% 5% 6%

EF

Don't know/Refused 16 15 1 2 5 3 5 3 4 4

2% 2% 1% 2% 2% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1%
TOPBOX & LOWBOX SUMMARY

Good (Top2Box) 778 623 155 61 174 294 245 163 259 303

7% 78% 76% 66% 7% 79% 80% 76% 79% 78%
C C

Poor (Low2Box) 212 163 49 29 49 77 55 48 66 83

21% 20% 24% 32% 21% 21% 18% 22% 20% 21%
EF
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Do you think that a health care system, where core services are funded by governments and which includes the option for individuals to either purchase private insurance for, or pay out of pocket for core services if

they so choose would do a very good, somewhat good, somewhat poor or very poor job of ensuring positive health outcomes for Canadians?

REGION AGE GENDER
TOTAL BC ALB [ SKIMN ] ONT QUE ATL 18-34 35-54 55+ Male | Female
A B C D E F G H I J K
Base: All Respondents
Unweighted Base 1006 132 103 68 379 247 77 269 415 314 471 535
Effective Base 954 118* 101 65* 373 236 64* 249 404 298 442 514
Weighted Base 1006 133 97 68* 381 248 78* 295 407 295 486 520
Very good 149 21 9 3 40 67 9 34 64 51 84 65
15% 16% 10% 4% 10% 27% 12% 11% 16% 17% 17% 13%
C ABCDF G K
Somewhat good 401 63 48 26 161 72 31 140 159 100 193 208
40% 47% 50% 38% 42% 29% 39% 47% 39% 34% 40% 40%
E E E HI
Somewhat poor 263 27 27 22 100 65 22 85 114 62 114 149
26% 21% 27% 33% 26% 26% 28% 29% 28% 21% 23% 29%
I I
Very poor 176 22 12 14 72 44 13 35 69 68 87 88
17% 16% 12% 20% 19% 18% 17% 12% 17% 23% 18% 17%
GH
Don't know/Refused 17 0 1 3 9 1 3 1 2 13 8 10
2% - 1% 5% 2% 1% 4% 0 1% 4% 2% 2%
AE AE GH
TOPBOX & LOWBOX SUMMARY
Good (Top2Box) 550 84 58 29 201 139 40 173 223 152 277 273
55% 63% 59% 42% 53% 56% 51% 59% 55% 51% 57% 53%
CcD C
Poor (Low2Box) 439 49 39 36 172 108 35 120 183 131 202 237
44% 37% 40% 53% 45% 44% 44% 41% 45% 44% 41% 46%
A
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Do you think that a health care system, where core services are funded by governments and which includes the option for individuals to either purchase private insurance for, or pay out of pocket for core services if
they so choose would do a very good, somewhat good, somewhat poor or very poor job of ensuring positive health outcomes for Canadians?

REGION TYPE EDUCATION INCOME
TOTAL Urban [ Rural <HS HS | Postsec [  University <$30K | $30K-<$60K $60K +
A B C D E F G H I
Base: All Respondents

Unweighted Base 1006 800 206 93 226 375 304 214 330 384
Effective Base 954 765 190 88* 214 356 290 201 313 366
Weighted Base 1006 800 206 92* 227 374 305 213 329 390
Very good 149 115 34 12 25 53 59 23 40 78
15% 14% 17% 13% 11% 14% 19% 11% 12% 20%

D GH
Somewhat good 401 320 81 24 103 162 109 90 133 145
40% 40% 39% 26% 45% 43% 36% 42% 40% 37%

CF CF

Somewhat poor 263 214 50 25 59 96 82 57 97 92
26% 27% 24% 27% 26% 26% 27% 27% 29% 24%

Very poor 176 140 36 25 40 60 49 37 58 70
17% 17% 18% 27% 17% 16% 16% 17% 18% 18%

EF

Don't know/Refused 17 12 5 7 1 3 6 5 1 5

2% 2% 3% 7% 0 1% 2% 2% 0 1%
DEF H
TOPBOX & LOWBOX SUMMARY
Good (Top2Box) 550 435 115 36 128 215 168 114 173 223
55% 54% 56% 39% 56% 58% 55% 53% 53% 57%
C C C

Poor (Low2Box) 439 353 86 49 99 156 131 94 155 162

44% 44% 42% 54% 43% 42% 43% 44% 47% 42%
E
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Which of these two systems do you think would ensure the best health outcomes for Canadians?

REGION AGE GENDER
TOTAL BC ALB [ SKIMN ] ONT QUE ATL 18-34 35-54 55+ Male | Female
A B C D E F G H | J K
Base: All Respondents

Unweighted Base 1006 132 103 68 379 247 77 269 415 314 471 535
Effective Base 954 118* 101 65* 373 236 64* 249 404 298 442 514
Weighted Base 1006 133 97 68* 381 248 78* 295 407 295 486 520
A health care system, where core services 637 84 59 50 262 138 43 190 258 183 298 340
are funded by governments and which
includes a commitment of timely access to
services backed by adequate new
resources

63% 63% 61% 74% 69% 56% 55% 64% 63% 62% 61% 65%

EF EF

A health care system, where core services 355 47 37 16 114 109 33 102 145 106 181 174
are funded by governments and which
includes the option for individuals to either
purchase private insurance for, or pay out
of pocket for core services

35% 35% 38% 23% 30% 44% 42% 34% 36% 36% 37% 33%

CD C

Don't know/Refused 14 2 1 2 5 2 2 3 4 6 8 6

1%

2%

1%

3%

1%

1%

3%

1%

1%

2%

2%

1%
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Which of these two systems do you think would ensure the best health outcomes for Canadians?

REGION TYPE EDUCATION INCOME
TOTAL Urban [ Rural <HS HS [ Postsec [  University <$30K | $30K-<$60K | $60K +
A B C D E F G H |
Base: All Respondents
Unweighted Base 1006 800 206 93 226 375 304 214 330 384
Effective Base 954 765 190 88* 214 356 290 201 313 366
Weighted Base 1006 800 206 92* 227 374 305 213 329 390
A health care system, where core services 637 507 131 54 143 238 197 123 229 236
are funded by governments and which
includes a commitment of timely access to
services backed by adequate new
resources
63% 63% 64% 58% 63% 64% 64% 58% 70% 61%
Gl
A health care system, where core services 355 283 72 34 81 132 107 86 97 151
are funded by governments and which
includes the option for individuals to either
purchase private insurance for, or pay out
of pocket for core services
35% 35% 35% 36% 36% 35% 35% 40% 29% 39%
H H
Don't know/Refused 14 11 3 5 3 4 2 5 3 4
1% 1% 1% 5% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1%
DEF
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